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Total population of Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA-NH 4,912,030

Total AA* population of Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA-NH 470,059

1

Share of Asian Americans in Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA-NH who are
living below the federal poverty level, by race and ethnicity (%)

Metro Area Demographics chart:
Source: American Community Survey data (2021).
Notes: *AA refers to Asian alone or in combination with one or more other races for the purposes of this table.

Poverty by Metro Area chart:
Source: Urban Institute analysis of five-year (2018–22) American Community Survey public-use microdata from the US Census
Bureau, downloaded from IPUMS-USA.
Notes: *Other Asian is a US Census category for people who identify as Asian but are not part of the largest Asian ethnic groups.
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Unveiling Economic Realities of
AA & NHPI Communities

METRO AREA DEMOGRAPHICS

POVERTY BY METRO AREA



0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Hmong

Mongolian

Nepalese

Japanese

Laotian

Bangladeshi

Vietnamese

Indonesian

Korean

Cambodian

Chinese

Thai

Overall population

Other Asian

Taiwanese

Filipino

Asian Indian

Sri Lankan

Burmese

Pakistani

Two or more Asian races

Malaysian

Bhutanese

Share of People Who Are Housing Cost Burdened in the Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA-NH Metropolitan 
Area (%)

D
e

ta
il

e
d

 R
a
c
ia

l 
a
n

d
 E

th
n

ic
 G

ro
u

p

66

58

50

48

47

46

38

37

36

35

33

32

30

29

26

26

25

25

24

21

20

4

2

Share of Asian Americans living in Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA-NH 

who are housing and utility cost-burdened, by race and ethnicity (%)

HOUSING COST BURDEN BY METRO AREA

Source: Urban Institute analysis of five-year (2018–22) American Community Survey public-use microdata from
the US Census Bureau, downloaded from IPUMS-USA.
Notes: These estimates include both homeowners and renters. For homeowners, housing costs include mortgage,
property taxes, insurance, and utilities. For renters, they include rent and utilities. Based on the federal guideline,
households are housing cost-burdened if they spend more than 30 percent of their incomes on these costs.
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